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CHAPTER 233. 

AN ACT relating to cities and fixing terms of certain city 
officers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Terms of certain city officers. SECTION 1. In cities of the 
second, third and fourth classes, the terms of office of all city 
officers hereafter chosen by the electors, except aldermen of 
cities governed by special charter, shall be two years; and also 
except supervisors, who shall be elected annually, and their 
term of office shall be for one year, unless otherwise provided 
for in cities operating under special charters, provided this act 
shall not affect the term of .2ffice of any city officer which ex-
ceeds two years. 

Laws repealed. SECTION 2. Chapter 443 of the laws of 
1901, and chapter 28 of the laws of 1903 are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its pa.ssau:c and publication. 

Approved May 22, 1905. 


